Officers 2025-2026

President : Lady St. Levan

Hon. Life Member : Mr Chris South

]

Chairman: Sam Strick

Vice Chairman : Alice Angove
Hon. Treasurer : C. South

Hon. Secretary : Andrea Semmens
M.C: Jim Strick

Committee : Mesdames S. Brolly, E. Clemens, R. Gwennap, G. Hall, V. Hugh-Jones A.
King, S.Popp, S.Thomas, C. Trewern, A. Miles— Thomas , E.Wilson

Messrs. B. Rogers, J. Gwennap, Bern Sanger, David Semmens, Derek Semmens,

J. Strick, M. Thomas, R. Thomas, C. J. Williams.

Judges: Mesdames C. Batten, L Batten, S. Brolly, E. Clemens, G. Hall, A. King,
A. Lockwood, A. Miles-Thomas, Messrs. D. Cook, S. Fox, I. Hall, A. Holmes,
B. Rogers, S. Strick, S. Walton,

The Committee will not be held liable for loss, damage or injury to
person or property during these events.

Parish Prizes can only be presented to permanent residents of St. Levan, present or past
pupils of St. Levan School or to anyone born in the Parish.

The St. Levan Sports Club expresses its thanks to all who have attended, and to all who have in
any way contributed, by way of sponsorship, prizes or money donations, to ensure the
continued success of Sports Week.

If anyone is willing to help with Sports Week, either this year or in the future, please let one of
the committee members know as we always require plenty of assistance.

Will winners of 2025 Trophies please return them to Sam Strick by end July 2026
PLEASE SUPPORT SPORTS WEEK BY PURCHASING DRAW TICKETS
and
ATTENDING THE AUCTION
ST. LEVAN SPORTS CLUB

www.stlevansportsclub.co.uk

Find us on

Facebook

ST. LEVAN SPORTS CLUB

ANNUAL SPORTS

ST. LEVAN PLAYING FIELD

ON

TUESDAY 12th AUGUST 2025
Commencing at 1.00 p.m.

Refreshments on Field

The Committee reserves the right to alter or change the order of events.
In case of dispute , the decision of the committee shall be final.

Saturday 9th August,

Tuesday 12th August
Wednesday 13th August

Thursday 14th August

Friday 15th August

Saturday 16th August

WEEK’S EVENTS

7.15 p.m.

1.00 p.m.

6.00 p.m.

6.30 p.m.

5.00 p.m.

7.00 p.m.

AUCTION (Fundraising night)
At The Logan Rock Inn

FANCY DRESS & SPORTS DAY

ROUNDERS
(sponsored by J R Semmens & Son)
WELLY BOOT & BBQ

BEACH VOLLEYBALL
At Porthcurno Beach
(sponsored by City Plumbing & Jewson)

“5 a SIDE FOOTBALL” followed by a
(sponsored by Cornwall Stairs)
“Barn Dance” with The Tinners
Plus The Shindig Cloggers
in the Marquee + Food and Drink Stall

Donation Churn



FANCY DRESS 1p.m.
Classes : 5 and under, 6 — 8 years, 9 — 11 years, 12 and over, Any Group
Prizes will be presented after judging has taken place .
Races to commence after fancy dress
Prizes to be presented by

1 Boys, 9-11

T 2 B
2 Glrl39—11

.................. 2 7
3 Boys,6 8

T 2 L T
4 G|rI56 8

.................. 2 B
5 Boys,4-5

T 2 3
6 Glrls4 5

.................. 2 JE T

.................. 2 7

9 Boys 3 and under

T 2 S
10 Girls, 3 and under

T 2 S
11 Crab Race (5 and under)

L 2 S
12 Mixed Long Jump (9 —11)

L 2 S
13 Mixed Long Jump (6 — 8)

T 2 S
14 Mixed Long Jump (12 —15)  Girls and boys prizes

L 2 S
15 Mixed Bean Bag Race (5 and under)

T 2 S
16 Ladies 100 Metres, (16 and over)

1o 2 S
17 Mixed Egg and Spoon ( 6 — 8)

T 2 S
18 Mixed Egg and Spoon (9 —11)

1o 2 S
19 Mixed Egg and Spoon (12—15)

T 2 S
20 Mixed Basketball (9— 11)

T 2 S
21 Mixed Basketball (12—15)

T 2 S
22 100 Metres Men ( 16 and over )

T 2 S
23 Mixed Egg and Spoon (16 and Over )

1stLadies .................. 1stGent. .......... ... ...
24 Girls Sack Race (6-8 ) 25 Boys sack race (6— 8)

Lo 2 S

28
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Girls Sack Race (12 -15) 29 Boys sackrace (12—15)
niies Sack Race (16 and Over) 31 Mens sack race (16 and over )
?\/Iens LongJump(16 ar12d .O.v'e.r.) ............ S
1Lad|es LongJump(16andOver) ........... S
I\JIensZOO Vit ( P ) ............ S

|1_ S 500 Nistro .(.1.5. a2n.d. 6\'/ér.) ............ S
'1I'hread Necdln Bace ( L?G ) ............... S
|1\/Iens St B (1Gand o.v.e.r') .............. S
156 heties Men (Mixed) Ladies / Gents prizes RRREERRNERR

l ISP (16 :anz'o;/éf) .............. S
1o 20 S
G|rIs Novelty Race (9—-11) 41 Boys Novelty race (9—11)
G.'r{s'NaQé{ty Race (12-15) 43 Boys Novelty race (12—15)

T 2 S
Mens Novelty Race ( 16 and Over )
1 S
Novelty Race Ladies (16 and Over )
T 2. S

................... 2 B
200 Metres (9to 11 ) Girls and Boys prizes
T 2 B
400 Metres (1210 14 )  Girls and Boys prizes
Lot 2 J
400 Metres ( 15 and over ) Ladies and Gents prizes
1o 2 K

Tug o’ War

55 Rowing (12—15)  Girls and boys prizes - run during the afternoon

56

Rowing (16 and over ) Ladies and Gents prizes — run during the afternoon

Order of events may change — please listen to PA announcements.
All events qualify for Parish Trophies



